COP$

Lobbying, interest representation or similar
Local, regional or national political
campaigns/organizations/candidates
Trade Associations
The National Association of Industrials of Colombia
(ANDI)

Private Competitiveness Council
National Association of Foreign Trade (ANALDEX)
Colombian Association of Large Energy
Consumers
Vallecaucana Action Unit
Other Contributions
Total Contibutions

Total amount paid Total amount paid Total amount paid

in FY 2019
0

55.000.000
389.243.100
210.260.000

105.000.000
22.153.000

41.032.600

10.797.500
444.243.100

in FY 2020
0

0
426.010.040
245.402.500

111.000.000
23.261.000

0

35.000.000
11.346.540
426.010.040

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER SPENDING

in FY 2021
0

40.000.000
511.703.998
327.488.458

113.000.000
23.727.000

0

36.000.000
11.488.540
551.703.998

Total amount paid
in FY 2022
0

70.000.000
549.151.376
356.074.500

120.000.000
24.913.000

0

36.000.000
12.163.876
619.151.376

*Colombina S.A. practices a judicious guild activity that leads to the achievement of the objectives pursued; consequently
the Company has not invested resources in Lobby.



