

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER SPENDING

COP\$	Total amount paid in FY 2019	Total amount paid in FY 2020	Total amount paid in FY 2021	Total amount paid in FY 2022
Lobbying, interest representation or similar	0	0	0	0
Local, regional or national political campaigns/organizations/candidates	55.000.000	0	40.000.000	70.000.000
Trade Associations	389.243.100	426.010.040	511.703.998	549.151.376
The National Association of Industrials of Colombia (ANDI)	210.260.000	245.402.500	327.488.458	356.074.500
Private Competitiveness Council	105.000.000	111.000.000	113.000.000	120.000.000
National Association of Foreign Trade (ANALDEX)	22.153.000	23.261.000	23.727.000	24.913.000
Colombian Association of Large Energy Consumers	41.032.600	0	0	0
Vallecaucana Action Unit		35.000.000	36.000.000	36.000.000
Other Contributions	10.797.500	11.346.540	11.488.540	12.163.876
Total Contibutions	444.243.100	426.010.040	551.703.998	619.151.376

^{*}Colombina S.A. practices a judicious guild activity that leads to the achievement of the objectives pursued; consequently the Company has not invested resources in Lobby.